one-hundredths (1,599.22) feet north of Northeast Main Street, said point being the 

southwesterly corner of the easement area herein described: 

Thence: N85° 32’08” one hundred fifteen and thirty-seven one-hundredths (115.37) feet; 

Thence: N03° 13’51”E one hundred forty-nine and forty-eight hundredths (149.48) feet; 

Thence: N28° 51’22”W two hundred twenty (220) feet;  

Thence N00° 25’53”W four hundred fifty (450) feet; 

Thence N31° 19’08”E one hundred (100) feet; 

Thence N06° 48’24”W four hundred seventy-five (475) feet; 

Thence N89° 33’35”E twenty (20) feet; 

Thence S00° 26’25”E one thousand three hundred fifty-seven and eighty-six hundredths 

(1,357.86) feet to the place of beginning. 

Containing 1.54 acres, more or less. 

Said easement area is shown on plans on file with the Town Clerk’s office. 

Finance Committee voted to recommend this Article. Vote: 5 yes, 1 abstain. 

Article 6. COA Bus